

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5349 of 2020

Petitioner :- Govind Kumar Prajapati

Respondent :- State Of U P And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mithilesh Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

One of the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner in challenging the impugned order is that it has been passed without notice and opportunity of hearing to the petitioner. Specific assertion in this regard has been made in para 13 of the writ petition.

Learned Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions in this regard.

Put up as fresh on 14.8.2020.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 5.8.2020

Jaideep/-