

Court No. - 80

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5349 of 2020

Petitioner :- Govind Kumar Prajapati

Respondent :- State Of U P And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mithilesh Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted ten days further time to seek instruction in the matter.

Put up as fresh on **14.9.2020**.

Order Date :- 28.8.2020

Jaswant