

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 5349 of 2020

Petitioner :- Govind Kumar Prajapati

Respondent :- State Of U P And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mithilesh Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Despite specific order passed on 5.8.2020 and 28.8.2020, learned Standing Counsel has not been able to obtain instructions. Instructions in the present matter has to be obtained from the authorities stationed at Prayagraj itself.

As a last indulgence, one week and no more time is allowed to learned Standing Counsel to obtain instructions. In the event instructions are not received by the next date fixed respondent no.2 shall remain personally present before the Court.

Post as fresh on 1.10.2020.

Order Date :- 22.9.2020

Ashok Kr.