



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 5349 of 2020

Govind Kumar Prajapati

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U P And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Mithilesh Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 39

(SL No.1)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. On the request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.
2. List this matter **peremptorily** on **12.02.2026** in **daily cause list**.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted, if any request for adjournment is made, the Court will be compelled to impose heavy cost.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 28, 2026

Shubham Arya