



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 5349 of 2020

Govind Kumar Prajapati

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U P And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Mithilesh Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

Re:- Order on the Amendment Application.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the instant amendment application seeking to challenge the order dated 1.12.2021 which was passed during the pendency of the instant case whereby in place of the petitioner, herein, some other person has been posted on duty. However, since then petitioner herein, has not been allowed to join duties at any other place.

2. In view thereof, the instant application for amendment **is allowed**. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment and filed the amended petition alongwith the impugned order within a week.

3. Learned Standing Counsel for the State is permitted to file counter affidavit to the amended petition within four weeks.

Order-Sheet.

1. List this matter **on 18.3.2026**.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

February 12, 2026

n.u.